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OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES ASA

County Championships and Age Group Competitions  (06-Jan-24 to 11 Feb-24

Results - Gala 5 Saturday, 20th January 2024 at  Aquavale, Aylesbury
 
#11  Female 12 400 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OXFS 12Bryan, Millicent1 5:52.97

38.96 45.83 45.6144.63

48.62 51.16 40.56 37.60

WWWS 12Wilkinson, Minnie2 5:55.79

35.41 43.31 45.8445.49

53.08 54.07 39.66 38.93

BANS 12Rennie, Isla3 6:09.34

39.33 46.54 45.6848.25

51.78 52.34 44.60 40.82

WITS 12Amiri, Yasmin4 6:12.46

37.50 48.93 45.6047.78

54.14 54.99 43.52 40.00

WITS 12Cruikshank, Rosie5 6:43.78

41.55 52.04 51.6649.55

55.57 58.58 48.68 46.15

BANS 12Manetta, Julia6 6:44.57

45.41 55.23 46.9249.72

1:00.74 1:00.11 45.68 40.76

WITS 12Cox, Abigail7 6:57.76

46.11 56.27 50.9353.11

56.33 57.62 50.15 47.24

 
#11  Female 13 400 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAXS 13Whaymand, Lily1 5:25.82

35.14 39.61 41.8740.62

47.40 48.70 36.49 35.99

CMKS 13Morris, Poppy2 5:43.78

37.79 41.71 44.5445.72

47.21 49.11 39.14 38.56

CMKS 13Piper, Isla3 5:50.41

36.16 42.94 44.6343.61

52.71 53.23 39.31 37.82

DABS 13Ziman, Zara4 6:00.47

38.48 44.11 46.4546.54

50.98 53.06 41.41 39.44

BCCS 13Scrivener, Evie5 6:05.32

38.69 45.89 46.0445.75

52.75 54.07 41.70 40.43

ABIS 13Holmes-Brown, Ruby6 6:08.76

41.60 47.79 43.9144.70

55.07 54.23 42.17 39.29

WITS 13Tillson, Isabella7 6:12.28

40.72 48.12 49.2348.15

51.74 51.70 42.52 40.10

BANS 13Anderson, Zoe8 6:15.84

38.24 48.45 48.5548.89

55.19 54.61 41.59 40.32

WITS 13Everist, Anna9 6:23.49

45.05 54.78 48.5647.00

50.39 52.69 44.30 40.72

WITS 13Borovics, Dora10 6:25.76

39.62 49.48 48.2048.12

56.77 56.31 45.24 42.02

TAMS 13Peasgood, Matilda11 6:42.03

46.24 54.43 48.6047.97

57.31 57.86 44.80 44.82

BCCS 13Lancaster, Corabelle12 6:47.34

42.36 55.25

54.60 57.71 47.87 44.40

WWWS 13Gilbert, Lily-Belle13 7:02.69

45.29 57.63 54.0654.77

58.18 1:01.67 45.86 45.23

MAXS 13Richmond, Charlotte--- DQ

 
#11  Female 14 400 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMKS 14Manning, Ivy1 5:23.95

32.31 37.17 42.7442.68

45.51 48.01 37.71 37.82

WITS 14Green, Ella2 5:34.07

35.63 41.23 41.2640.63

50.04 51.82 36.99 36.47

WITS 14Franklin, Emma3 5:38.98

34.75 40.67 42.8742.33

50.20 52.41 38.50 37.25

CMKS 14Buck, Lucy4 5:40.59

36.26 42.16 43.4242.50

50.01 50.00 38.04 38.20

CMKS 14Benson, Rose5 5:42.29

37.00 41.18 42.8741.79

51.70 53.03 37.40 37.32

WITS 14Crierie Evans, Mollie6 5:47.48

39.66 47.27 43.9043.89

48.37 47.49 40.19 36.71

MAXS 14Dyche, Emily7 5:48.77

36.08 41.41 43.2843.90

55.11 53.01 38.38 37.60

CMKS 14Tooley, Emma8 5:51.91

39.33 45.91 44.0544.35

49.78 48.87 41.43 38.19

WITS 14Keepa, Ava9 5:55.07

36.88 47.69 44.0843.17

51.58 52.92 39.52 39.23

AYBS 14Mohammed, Isla10 5:58.67

38.97 44.68 43.8844.05

52.27 54.28 41.05 39.49

ABIS 14Keeble, Flora11 6:00.53

36.46 45.19 47.5347.73

50.95 53.14 41.34 38.19

WITS 14Crockford, Scarlett12 6:03.91

36.47 42.64 43.8346.57

56.45 57.01 41.56 39.38

WITS 14Sheehan, Ella13 6:07.42

39.98 48.59 46.0245.76

52.05 53.25 40.81 40.96

MAXS 14Geary, Olive14 6:10.76

41.74 47.76 46.3644.07

55.97 55.74 39.96 39.16

MAXS 14Leumfo, Katie15 6:10.81

38.30 45.66 49.0148.30

50.70 53.49 43.38 41.97

WWWS 14Pengilly, Ava16 6:17.08

39.81 53.36 46.4947.80

51.86 56.11 42.15 39.50

WWWS 14Alder, Jemima17 6:18.96

41.73 49.71 48.3746.54

54.62 56.78 42.22 38.99

ABIS 14Mbaziira, Shania18 6:48.29

37.90 53.43

1:00.24 1:05.22 46.12 43.93

CMKS 14Llewellyn, Florence--- DQ

NPGS 14Higgs, Emilie--- DQ

AYBS 14Cojeen, Annabella--- DQ

 
#11  Female 15 400 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WITS 15Elford, Annaliese1 5:16.95

33.42 38.16 43.8942.15

43.19 43.98 36.18 35.98

MAXS 15Wiles, Felicity2 5:35.49

37.38 41.14 45.2045.26

43.29 45.43 39.32 38.47

ABIS 15Spruce, Cerys3 6:05.58

40.17 47.84 48.1246.72

49.07 52.41 42.37 38.88

CMKS 15White, Sadie4 6:06.09

37.89 44.94 44.8444.77

57.16 54.43 41.78 40.28

WITS 15Bathgate, Emelie5 6:14.19

38.68 48.98 46.7046.56

52.49 53.70 44.42 42.66

DABS 15Busby, Megan6 6:23.45

39.75 53.04 47.6745.63

53.33 55.07 43.56 45.40

ABIS 15Mbaziira, Shalom7 6:40.83

37.52 49.04 50.2052.43

59.53 1:00.77 47.72 43.62

MAXS 15Rees, Abigail--- DQ

MAXS 15Richmond, Layla--- DQ

 
#11  Female 16 400 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAXS 16Whaymand, Hollie1 4:54.32

31.69 35.08 37.2037.17

41.92 41.46 35.84 33.96
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OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES ASA

County Championships and Age Group Competitions  (06-Jan-24 to 11 Feb-24

Results - Gala 5 Saturday, 20th January 2024 at  Aquavale, Aylesbury
(#11  Female 16 400 Meter IM)

ABIS 16Capper, Lucy2 5:32.50

36.21 42.82 39.8839.85

47.86 48.35 38.53 39.00

TAMS 16White, Clara3 5:37.36

35.99 45.13 44.7443.13

45.69 46.64 38.72 37.32

WWWS 16Surman, Aimee4 5:39.33

33.56 40.75 43.4441.80

50.15 51.73 38.61 39.29

OXFS 16Pavlides, Sophia5 5:47.11

32.36 38.71 45.3944.70

51.18 52.14 41.65 40.98

WITS 16Overhill, Charlotte6 5:53.73

38.19 45.69 45.0844.22

50.06 50.10 40.46 39.93

BANS 16Rawlins, Chloe7 6:02.14

37.97 44.95 45.7644.68

53.21 54.32 41.27 39.98

WITS 16Bullock, Abigail8 6:08.79

38.37 46.98 45.8846.03

52.47 56.06 43.22 39.78

OXFS 16Ruiz, Charlie9 6:09.33

37.21 46.25 45.6046.29

56.79 58.29 40.62 38.28

TAMS 16Clifford, Maisie10 6:11.18

40.64 47.61 46.0746.99

53.47 54.76 42.48 39.16

OXFS 16Leveson, Mia--- DQ

 
#11  Female 17&O 400 Meter IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAXS 19Bissett, Amelie1 5:19.53

34.24 40.37 39.1939.96

47.39 45.63 36.53 36.22

MAXS 17Cox, Isobel2 5:22.29

34.13 40.15 40.6941.67

46.00 48.88 35.86 34.91

WITS 17T-Saldana, Maya3 5:22.62

32.79 37.91 43.2741.66

46.09 47.20 38.07 35.63

DABS 17Barringer, Felicity4 5:34.07

33.45 40.78 42.1343.69

48.45 50.72 38.43 36.42

TAMS 18Birmingham, Louise5 5:48.12

38.53 45.89 45.2243.75

48.40 48.27 39.63 38.43

DABS 17Noyce, Charlotte6 5:49.03

36.73 45.86 43.8044.55

47.31 49.14 41.65 39.99

AYBS 17Bolton, Hannah7 6:01.95

35.84 44.32 45.9845.72

52.83 54.67 42.30 40.29

 
#12  Open/Male 10-11 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NPGS 11Christopher, Austin1 5:34.78

36.23 41.27 42.6143.46

43.95 44.66 43.66 38.94

CMKS 11Benson, Toby2 5:44.83

36.87 43.05 44.4445.16

44.83 45.50 44.45 40.53

TAMS 11Lewis, Stanley3 5:52.36

40.58 44.31 45.3846.23

45.50 44.82 44.84 40.70

WITS 11Thiele, Toby4 6:21.37

41.67 46.56 49.8149.16

50.25 49.64 49.26 45.02

WWWS 11Linsey, Jake5 6:24.58

41.64 46.75 49.5650.47

49.48 52.71 50.42 43.55

BCCS 11Joiner, Charlie6 6:27.84

42.28 49.08 49.4950.57

49.86 49.58 50.28 46.70

BANS 11Parsons, Ryan7 6:32.85

41.44 50.18 50.5451.25

50.18 51.20 48.15 49.91

BCCS 11Lewis, Sebastian8 6:34.49

43.25 49.63 51.9451.19

50.09 51.25 50.04 47.10

DABS 11Lancaster, Timothy9 6:43.00

43.94 51.67 52.3152.23

51.66 52.46 51.84 46.89

WITS 11Gao, Leon10 6:57.82

43.98 54.08 54.2354.66

56.42 52.79 53.19 48.47

WWWS 11Wilson, Pip11 7:15.74

46.70 56.37 56.8557.63

57.98 56.31 54.24 49.66

 
#12  Open/Male 12 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABIS 12Bandini, Leone1 5:26.82

34.51 39.91 42.0941.20

42.03 42.47 43.49 41.12

TAMS 12Crosby, Edward2 5:26.97

34.07 39.06 42.8841.89

43.09 42.86 43.29 39.83

BCCS 12Tindle, Jack3 5:32.39

35.89 41.08 42.2742.27

43.20 43.51 43.51 40.66

WWWS 12Tucker, Harold4 5:42.89

38.12 43.56 43.8044.42

43.60 44.53 43.66 41.20

WWWS 12Lloyd, Oliver5 6:05.21

41.36 46.75 47.7546.92

47.35 46.89 46.97 41.22

AYBS 12Mohammed, James6 6:09.59

40.50 46.01 47.4447.40

48.98 48.77 48.40 42.09

ABIS 12Clarke, George7 6:18.03

39.92 46.35 49.5747.79

49.45 49.04 50.09 45.82

WITS 12Gorman, Jacob8 6:18.89

41.89 47.57 49.4148.96

49.15 49.69 48.93 43.29

WWWS 12Wadley, Alfie9 6:18.95

41.80 48.05 50.1249.70

49.70 48.50 46.81 44.27

WITS 12Palmer, Joseph10 6:25.18

41.17 47.95 49.7149.78

50.00 49.82 49.88 46.87

 
#12  Open/Male 13 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OXFS 13Suliga, Jacob1 4:54.23

32.79 35.72 38.1637.02

37.95 38.46 37.82 36.31

ABIS 13Spruce, Noah2 5:02.76

32.59 37.13 39.0438.70

39.20 38.95 38.10 39.05

KAGS 13Filatov, Alexander3 5:07.27

33.98 37.35 39.1138.47

39.92 40.33 39.94 38.17

WITS 13Amiri, Mason4 5:10.82

35.77 40.87 41.8241.16

37.95 39.13 37.88 36.24

TAMS 13Dodd, Toby5 5:13.13

34.39 39.36 40.7840.43

40.95 41.18 40.29 35.75

WWWS 13Rees, Gwyn6 5:13.31

33.37 37.13 40.8939.77

41.45 42.07 39.90 38.73

BCCS 13Snelgrove, Oliver7 5:19.36

35.70 40.04 41.3841.57

41.29 41.86 41.00 36.52

ABIS 13Beasley, Owen8 5:21.78

33.68 38.86 41.6440.79

41.80 42.30 41.83 40.88

NPGS 13Martin, Riley9 5:34.41

36.39 42.01 43.8243.00

42.97 43.35 43.24 39.63

NPGS 13Gibb, Daniel10 5:39.29

37.74 42.46 43.5243.30

43.90 43.13 43.31 41.93

WITS 13Slater, Joseph11 5:39.74

37.99 43.13 45.1643.32

43.29 44.07 43.19 39.59

WITS 13James, Philip12 5:40.21

36.22 41.35 44.2243.19

44.57 44.28 44.91 41.47

WITS 13Waltho, Cameron13 5:46.15

38.64 44.73 45.3644.29

45.00 44.84 42.99 40.30

DABS 13Lancaster, Freddie14 5:47.00

36.53 43.81 45.1345.44

44.72 44.27 45.84 41.26
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(#12  Open/Male 13 400 Meter Free)

ABIS 13Kent, Thomas15 5:54.02

39.94 43.86 45.7644.76

46.81 45.92 44.94 42.03

TAMS 13Maskell, Sebastian16 5:59.67

38.24 43.83 46.4046.00

46.45 47.32 46.12 45.31

WITS 13Hardy, Edward17 6:13.32

41.15 46.22 47.2347.11

47.48 48.07 48.88 47.18

WITS 13James, Christopher--- DQ

 
#12  Open/Male 14 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAXS 14Newman-Baronius, Sebastian1 4:36.15

30.35 33.70 35.3834.55

35.19 35.59 36.32 35.07

MAXS 14Costelloe, Nathaniel2 4:37.90

30.60 34.60 35.0335.71

36.02 35.68 35.45 34.81

OXFS 14Morgan, Finlay3 4:41.61

30.93 34.43 36.1935.46

36.47 36.34 36.30 35.49

OXFS 14Gannon, Michael4 4:42.52

31.68 35.37 36.3236.13

35.99 36.05 36.02 34.96

MAXS 14Cooke, Logan5 4:44.89

31.64 35.47 37.0436.21

37.14 36.19 36.75 34.45

OXFS 14Robbins, Oliver6 4:48.55

30.43 35.33 37.1736.79

37.54 37.04 37.26 36.99

MAXS 14Masson, Jacob7 4:58.45

33.04 36.73 38.1038.68

38.70 38.88 36.31 38.01

BANS 14Parsons, Connor8 4:59.72

33.31 36.47 38.8438.68

38.11 39.53 38.92 35.86

FRSS 14Kay, Liam9 5:01.58

30.98 35.45 38.3437.32

39.32 39.65 40.50 40.02

FRSS 14Harvey, Thomas10 5:01.63

33.07 37.93 38.9638.96

39.41 39.37 39.53 34.40

FRSS 14Brosnan, Jamie11 5:04.11

33.29 36.53 39.3138.53

39.23 38.62 38.01 40.59

MAXS 14Newman, Finley12 5:11.67

34.87 37.62 39.9638.61

40.00 40.91 40.85 38.85

TAMS 14King, Elliot13 5:19.09

34.86 39.49 41.4940.97

41.70 41.58 41.22 37.78

MAXS 14Evans, Lucas14 5:32.73

35.81 41.79 43.1244.41

43.02 42.61 41.96 40.01

 
#12  Open/Male 15 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAXS 15Toms, Alfie1 4:23.80

29.02 32.84 33.7133.33

34.09 26.30 41.30 33.21

BCCS 15Scrivener, Josh2 4:26.30

28.42 31.88 34.3633.64

34.57 35.27 35.20 32.96

BANS 15Anderson, Owen3 4:35.33

29.68 34.02 35.4034.43

35.58 35.82 35.84 34.56

BANS 15Kabat, Alexander4 4:37.57

30.55 34.27 35.5534.68

36.16 35.86 36.58 33.92

ABIS 15Wornham, Gabriel5 4:46.09

30.51 35.27 37.4036.73

37.61 37.45 36.99 34.13

ABIS 15Ambler, Alfie6 4:46.17

31.23 35.65 36.2536.66

36.70 37.40 36.97 35.31

NPGS 15Dick, Ethan7 4:48.73

31.63 35.71 36.3736.20

37.02 37.38 37.60 36.82

CMKS 15Francis, Jonathan8 4:51.42

31.15 36.59 37.9037.74

38.08 37.71 37.40 34.85

CMKS 15Parker, Finley9 4:51.47

32.01 36.24 37.7736.71

37.98 37.06 36.47 37.23

BCCS 15Snelgrove, Harry10 4:51.86

31.67 35.97 37.3837.19

37.61 37.39 37.19 37.46

WWWS 15Cumberland, Zachary11 4:59.11

32.57 35.99 38.3637.16

38.75 39.42 39.48 37.38

MAXS 15Mistry-Lubbock, Myles12 4:59.53

32.29 36.25 38.4137.87

38.67 39.17 39.38 37.49

OXFS 15Spain Romero, Pablo13 5:04.15

33.32 37.53 39.1238.48

39.10 39.71 39.47 37.42

BANS 15Jiao-Rashbrook, Henry14 5:04.61

33.76 37.20 38.7138.58

39.59 39.37 38.83 38.57

DABS 15Camps, Lewis15 5:13.91

35.36 39.14 40.5940.13

41.00 39.92 39.65 38.12

ABIS 15Stoddart, Zac16 5:14.46

32.40 36.97 39.4438.99

40.40 40.99 42.25 43.02

BANS 15Anto, Jeriah17 5:18.97

32.95 38.05 2:46.431:21.54

 
#12  Open/Male 16 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OXFS 16Salmon, Monty1 4:30.35

29.16 32.55 34.5234.08

34.98 24.00 46.92 34.14

MAXS 16Roberts, Thomas2 4:33.34

30.20 33.40 34.9734.96

35.19 20.59 49.80 34.23

CMKS 16Brown, Thomas3 4:37.67

30.09 34.17 36.2835.77

35.98 36.28 35.55 33.55

AYBS 16Gibson, Rafi4 4:37.71

30.83 33.85 35.8635.51

35.62 36.36 35.67 34.01

BANS 16Jenkins, Harrison5 4:40.60

29.99 34.27 35.9635.27

36.38 36.75 36.06 35.92

MAXS 16Branch, Jake6 4:42.41

30.58 34.79 36.5235.53

36.49 36.79 36.48 35.23

FRSS 16Hale, Ellis7 4:47.22

32.78 35.73 36.9336.48

36.89 36.79 36.82 34.80

OXFS 16Styles, Thomas8 4:48.60

31.70 35.41

35.40

MAXS 16Gyselinck, Sam9 4:48.62

32.73 35.89 37.0736.87

36.77 36.89 36.80 35.60

ABIS 16Kelleher, Patrick10 5:12.24

32.05 37.98 41.2939.99

41.15 41.68 40.84 37.26

ABIS 16Wang, Yinuo11 5:16.32

33.23 38.73 41.3840.58

39.93 41.02 41.26 40.19

 
#12  Open/Male 17&O 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMKS 19Wynne-Jones, Harry1 3:52.90

26.64 28.66 29.6028.93

30.00 29.96 30.12 28.99

MAXS 17Chesworth, Jake2 4:04.40

27.14 29.64 31.8831.22

31.29 31.50 30.76 30.97

MAXS 18Toms, Charlie3 4:07.22

27.24 30.60 31.5331.03

31.98 31.88 32.03 30.93

BCCS 18Pillinger, Jacob4 4:15.81

28.34 31.34 32.7532.35

32.87 33.44 33.23 31.49

WITS 17Barnard, Joseph5 4:21.88

28.29 31.17 32.9332.31

33.65 31.25 37.32 34.96

OXFS 18Bird, Ethan6 4:25.06

28.54 32.07 34.1032.78

33.83 34.58 35.12 34.04
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AYBS 17Bunce, Ellis7 4:27.06

30.25 32.54 33.5133.55

34.13 25.84 42.93 34.31

BCCS 18Edmonds, Matthew8 4:31.87

28.88 32.05 34.7533.21

35.56 36.26 36.06 35.10

WWWS 17Cumberland, Caspar9 4:33.26

30.49 33.47 35.1734.22

35.20 35.53 35.02 34.16

ABIS 17Emberlin, Christopher10 4:34.73

28.97 32.91 35.4334.07

35.62 22.39 50.10 35.24

OXFS 17Middleton, Cameron11 4:35.10

30.24 34.21 35.1334.93

35.60 35.72 36.03 33.24

NPGS 17Dick, Daniel12 4:35.64

30.01 33.54 35.2634.67

35.27 35.87 35.67 35.35

ABIS 17Storck-Wihlidal, Adrien13 4:36.09

29.61 33.36 35.5934.94

35.95 36.03 36.36 34.25

MAXS 17Gray, Sam14 4:38.10

30.42 34.17 35.4034.71

35.49 19.09 53.65 35.17

MAXS 17MacNab, Kian15 4:41.02

30.04 33.80

55.00 36.69

ABIS 17Leslie, Rory16 4:53.34

30.43 34.34 37.6436.17

38.32 39.03 39.29 38.12


